

Ply-Krete® Accelerator

Ply-Krete® Accelerator is an activated polyol (Part A) designed to speed up the curing process of Ply-Krete® elastomeric concrete. The material is packaged into convenient syringes that may be dispensed with a pen or pencil into Part 'A' anytime prior to mixing Part A and Part B components together.



Add **Ply-Krete**[®] **Accelerator** to only Part A just prior to mixing in the field. The accelerated material in 50°F temperatures will reach the physicals listed in the data sheet at 75°F. This is approximate due to the many variables that may occur in the field including product mass, wind, temperature, and armor in the joint.

Do not add more than one accelerator per unit or the material may flash-cure without notice.



Ply-Krete® Accelerator is packaged in convenient syringes and sold in lots of 100, 250, or 1000 for best pricing. Contact Polyset for elastomeric concrete mixing and installation instructions.

For a faster cure in colder temperatures, **Ply-Krete**[®] **Accelerator** may be dispensed into Ply-Krete[®] FS, Ply-Krete[®] 2615, or other Ply-Krete[®] elastomeric concrete products. This is a convenient option for many contractors who face limited traffic downtime.

Ply-Krete® Accelerator is a convenient way to accelerate the traffic-ready time in cooler temperatures. Adding one syringe to Part 'A' prior to mixing does not change the material's physical properties. It will only accelerate the cure time.

Limited Warranty: Polyset Company Inc. makes no warranty, expressed or implied, including any warranty of merchantability of fitness for a particular purpose. The sole remedy of Purchaser for any claim concerning this product, including, but not limited to, claims alleging breach of warranty, negligence, strict liability or otherwise, is the replacement of product or refund of the purchase price, at the discretion of Polyset Company Inc. Any claims concerning this product shall be submitted in writing within one year of the delivery date of this product to Purchaser and any claims not presented within that period are waived by Purchaser. IN NO EVENT SHALL POLYSET COMPANY INC. BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL (INCLUDES LOSS OF PROFITS) OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES. Copyright © 2019 Polyset Company, Inc. All rights reserved. Revised 10/7/2019.